

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 927 OF 2007

RANJANA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDRA MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four Weeks' time is allowed to the Petitioner to comply
with Office Report dated 15.11.2010, failing which the Transfer
Petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)
Court Master